Actionnariat de BNP Paribas

Share ownership of BNP Paribas

Aandeelhouderschap van BNP Paribas

Il
/IN

Aktionarsstruktur der BNP Paribas

Azionariato di BNP Paribas

Belgian State (through SFPI)

BlackRock Inc.

Grand Duchy of Luxembourg

Employees

Retail shareholders

European institutional investors

Non-European institutional investors

Others

30 juin 2022

30 June 2022

30 juni 2022

30. Juni 2022

30 giugno 2022

7,8%

5,9%

1,0%

4,3%

4,0%

43,8%

30,5%

2,7%

100,0%

Classification : Internal



